Heath Zenith

Model 4110

Installation and
Operating Instructions

FEATURES
* Automatically comes on when motion is de-
tected.
* Automatically turns light off.
* Photocell keeps the light off during daylight

hours.

'This package includes:

* Coach Light

* Mounting Bracket and Screws
* Wire Connectors

* Owner’s Manual

A

Coach Light

Before installation, record the model num-
ber listed inside the fixture. Attach receipt
in case of possible warranty issues.

Model Number:

© 2015 HeathCo LLC

Motion-activated Coach
Light

REQUIREMENTS
* The light control requires 120 volts AC.
* If you want to use Manual Mode, the control
must be wired through a switch.
* Some electrical codes require installation by
aqualified electrician. Please check the codes
in your area.
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INSTALLATION

A WARNING: Turn power off at circuit
breaker or fuse. Place tape over circuit
breaker switch and verify power is off at
the fixture.

For best performance, mount the fixture about 6
feet (1.8 m) above the ground.

1. Remove two decorative nuts.

2. Remove mounting plate.

3. Tighten mounting screws finger tight.

4. Attach mounting plate to junction box.

Decorative Nut

A

Mounting
Plate

Mounting Screw

Wire Path

@(/Ground Screw
SN
v \\/ Junction

Bracket q Box

Mounting

Screw \ N’% Mounting
& Plate

Note:We recommend having an assistant help hold
the lantern assembly during the wiring process.

'This fixture comes with a universal mounting
bracket. It is pre-assembled on the fixture to fit
the majority of junction box applications.
However, if the slots on the mounting plate do not
line up with the junction box screw holes:

1. Remove the fixture mounting screws from
the mounting plate. Note: Do not remove the
ground screw.

. Attach ground wire “pigtail"to ground screw on
mounting plate (See Recommended Ground-
ing Method for additional information).

. Flip the mounting plate over.

. Rotate the mounting plate so the wire path
is on the upper right. Note: The wire path on
the mounting plate must be located as shown
below to allow the wires on the back of the
fixture to pass through.

. Reinstall the fixture mounting screws and at-
tach the mounting plate to the junction box
as shown.

\}

FON]

9,

Wire Path Wire Path

Ground Screw

=D ([
7=
G

Fixture Screws

)
=7

W

Flipped and
Rotated

As Shipped
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WIRING Connect the fixture wires to the wires in the junc-

Note: All wiring must be run in accordance with tion box. Twist the wires together and secure with
the National Electrical Code through conduit W€ connectors.

or another acceptable means. Contact a quali-

fied electrician if there is any question as to the

suitability of the system. =\_ﬁf: ‘ (§ @

ACAUTION:DO NOT connecttheRED wire
unless youwantto control otherlights from
the motion sensor (see Optional Wiring). Recommended Grounding Method

Use a green ground “pigtail”(not provided) and
twist one end together with the bare fixture wire
and the box ground wire. Secure with a wire
connector. Secure the other end of the “pigtail”
with the GND screw on the mounting plate.

Black

Green
or Bare

White
~ n
One Motion Light
@ I
—
White Y
—_
j_E White to white
Black to black
Black
Green } If you have metal junction box, you may not need
or Bare the green “pigtail”. If you are unsure about the
Two Motion Lights grounding method, consult your local building
code.
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OPTIONAL WIRING
'This fixture is provided with a sensor rated for 360 Watts. Since the fixture is only rated 100 Watts, 260
Wiatts of additional lighting may be controlled by this sensor.
When determining what a fixture is rated for, do not simply look at the rating on the lamp in the fixture.
Look at the marking which specifies the maximum lamp wattage for which the fixture is suitable.
Once you have selected the fixtures to be connected and determined their maximum ratings, add these
ratings up. For instance, if you have 3 fixtures rated 100 Watts, 150 Watts, and 75 Watts respectively,
you have a total load of 325 Watts.
Wiring Diagram 1 - When wiring to control a standard light fixture: Strip the motion sensor’s
red wire and connect to the standard light’s black wire. Connect all white wires together. Total fixture
ratings must not exceed 360 Watts (3.0 A).
Wiring Diagram 2 - When wiring to control another motion sensing light fixture (Master /
Slave): Strip the red wire in both light fixtures. Connect the red wire of the controlling (master)
fixture to the red and black wires of the controlled (slave) fixture. Connect all white wires together.
Total fixture ratings must not exceed 360 Watts (3.0 A).
Wiring Diagram 3 - When wiring so either motion light turns on the both motion lights
(Master / Master): Strip the red wire in both light fixtures. Connect the red wire of one fixture
to the red wire of the second fixture. Note: In most installations, an additional wire (same gauge as
existing house wire) will have to be installed in the house to connect the two fixtures as master /
master. Connect all white wires together and all black wires together. Total fixture ratings must not

exceed 360 Watts (3.0 A).

(Standard) Master Slave
White ‘( 1@ 1

White :

Black Black
Green Green
or Bare or Bare
Wiring Diagram 1 Wiring Diagram 2
Master Master
White ‘{ @) T

Green ¥
or Bare

Wiring Diagram 3
4 204073-02



FINAL ASSEMBLY

1. Push the wires into the junction box. Make
sure the wires from the fixture go through the
wire path and no wires get pinched.

2. Slide the fixture assembly onto the mounting
screws. Tighten decorative nuts removed in step
1 of Installation section securely against fixture
base.

Decorative Nut

/—‘ |—\ Junction Box

Mounting Screw

3. Install one medium base light bulb (100 Watt
maximum).

4. Caulkaround fixture base with silicone weather
sealant.

204073-02

TESTING AND ADJUSTMENTS

1. Turn on the circuit breaker and light
switch.

Note: Sensor has a 1/, minute warm up period
before it will detect motion. When first turned
on wait 1 '/, minutes.

2. Set:
ON-TIME switch to TEST
SENSITIVITY dial to Midway

_+
SENS
7 T\
TEST 15 10
MINUTE @




3. Walk through the coverage area noting where
you are when the lights turn on. In TEST mode,
light will stay on for 5 seconds after sensing
motion and then turn off.

4. Adjust the SENSITIVITY to increase or
decrease the range as needed. Too much sen-
sitivity may cause false triggering due to heat
sources in the coverage area (see Adjustment of
Coverage Area or Troubleshooting section).

5. Set the amount of ON-TIME you want the
light to stay on after motion is detected (1, 5,

or 10 minutes).
180°
; ﬁ'% )
(1.8 m) =

30 ft.
9.1 m) Maximum
Maximum Range Coverage Angle*
(Top View)

The sensor is less sensitive to motion directly
towards it and more sensitive to motion across
coverage area.

Sensor

Least Sensitive Most Sensitive

OPERATION
Mode: On-Time | Works: Day Night
Test 5 Seconds X X
Auto 1,5,0r 10 X
Minutes
Manual | To Dawn* X

* resets to Auto Mode at dawn.

Note:When first turned on waitabout 1!/, minutes
for the circuitry to calibrate.

MANUAL MODE

Manual mode only works at
night because daylight returns
the sensor to AUTO.

Flip the light switch off for one
second then back on to toggle
between AUTO and MANUAL
MODE.

Manual mode works only with
the ON-TIME switch in the 1, .
5, or 10 position.

1 Second
OFF then...

... back on.

204073-02



MODE SWITCHING SUMMARY

ON-TIME Switch at 1, 5, or 10
minutes

Flip light switch off for
one second then back
on*

MANUAL MODE

*If you get confused while switching modes, turn
the power off for one minute, then back on. After
the calibration time the control willbe in the AUTO

mode.

ADJUSTMENT OF COVERAGE AREA

'The sensor on this light fixture detects “motion”
by the movement of heat across the coverage
area. However, following are examples of objects
that also produce heat and can cause the sensor

to trigger:

* Pools of Water * Air Conditioners

* Dryer Vents * Animals

* Heating Vents * Automobile Traffic

If you suspect that a heat source of this type is
triggering the sensor, reduce the sensitivity.

SPECIFICATIONS
Range ..ccoveveveevininiccinneccccnes Up to 30 ft. (9.1 m) [varies with surrounding temperature]
Sensing Angle.....coveveirinnerccccnnnnnes Up to 180°
Electrical Load .....coooovveeiiiiciece Up to 100 Watt Maximum Incandescent
Bulb Type c.cvevevceciireicrcccrniecccene Medium Base, Type “A”, 100 Watt Maximum
Sensor Capacity...cocoeveeeenereerercccnennnnes Up to 360 Watt (3.0 A) Maximum
Power Requirements...........ccccueueeee. 120 VAC, 60 Hz
Operating Modes ........ccoveveecicecnces TEST, AUTO, and MANUAL MODE
ON-TIMEer e 1, 5,10 minutes
Test Timer...cveiveeieieieeeieeieieeeeeenns 5 Seconds
Manual Mode Timer........cocoeeveevennaens Dusk-to-Dawn

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)
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TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE

SYMPTOM POSSIBLE CAUSE SOLUTION
Lights will not 1. Light switch is turned off. 1. Turn light switch on.
come on. 2. Lamp is loose or burned out. 2. Check lamp and replace if burned out.
3. Fuse is blown or circuit breaker is turned off. 3. Replace fuse or turn circuit breaker on.
4. Daylight turn-off is in effect. 4. Recheck after dark.
5. Sensor not detecting movement. 5. Increase sensitivity.
6. Incorrect circuit wiring, if this is a new installation. 6. Verify wiring is correct.
Lights come on in 1. Light control may be installed in a relatively dark | 1. The fixture is operating normally under these
daylight. location. conditions.
2. Light control is in TEST. 2. Set control switch to 1,5, or 10 minutes.

Lights come on for

no apparent reason.

1. Lightcontrol maybe sensing small animals or automobile
traffic.
2. Sensitivity is set too high.

1. Reduce sensitivity.

2. Reduce sensitivity.

Lights stay on 1. The sensor may be picking up a heat source like an air | 1. Reduce sensitivity.
continuously. vent, dryer vent, or brightly painted, heat-reflective
surface.
2. Light control is in Manual Mode. 2. Switch to Auto.
3. Sensitivity is set too high. 3. Reduce sensitivity.
Lights flash on 1. Light control is in the TEST mode and warming up. | 1. Flashing is normal under these conditions.
and off. 2. Heatbeingreflected from other objects maybe affecting | 2. Reduce sensitivity.

the sensor.
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TECHNICAL SERVICE
Please call 1-800-858-8501 (English speaking only) for assistance before
returning product to store.
If you experience a problem, follow this guide. You may also want to visit our Web site at: www.

hzsupport.com. If the problem persists, call* for assistance at 1-800-858-8501 (English speaking
only), 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM CST (M-F). You may also write* to:

HeathCo LLC
P.O. Box 90045
Bowling Green, KY 42102-9045
ATTN: Technical Service
* If contacting Technical Service, please have the following information available: Model Number,
Date of Purchase, and Place of Purchase.
No Service Parts Available for this Product
Please keep your dated sales receipt, it is required for all warranty requests.

TWO YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

This is a “Limited Warranty” which gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights which vary from state
to state or province to province.

For a period of two years from the date of purchase, any malfunction caused by factory defective parts or workmanship
will be corrected at no charge to you.

Not Covered - Repair service, adjustment and calibration due to misuse, abuse or negligence, light bulbs, batteries, and
other expendable items are not covered by this warranty. Unauthorized service or modification of the product or of any
furnished component will void this warranty in its entirety. This warranty does not include reimbursement for inconve-
nience, installation, setup time, loss of use, unauthorized service, or return shipping charges.

This warranty covers only HeathCo LLC assembled products and is not extended to other equipment and components
that a customer uses in conjunction with our products.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY, REPRESENTATION OR CONDITION OF MERCHANT ABILITY OR
THAT THE PRODUCTS ARE FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE,AND SPECIFICALLY IN
LIEU OF ALL SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.
REPAIRORREPLACEMENT SHALLBETHE SOLEREMEDY OFTHE CUSTOMERANDTHERE SHALL
BE NO LIABILITY ON THE PART OF HEATHCO LLC FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL,
OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES,INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY LOSS OF BUSINESS OR
PROFITS,WHETHER ORNOT FORESEEABLE. Some states or provinces do not allow the exclusion or limitation
of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

Please keep your dated sales receipt, it is required for all warranty requests.

HeathCo LLC reserves the right to discontinue products and to change specifications at any time
without incurring any obligation to incorporate new features in products previously sold.
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Heath Zenith

Modelo 4110

Instrucciones para su
instalaciéon y funcionamiento

CARACTERISTICAS

* Se enciende automdticamente al detectar mo-
vimiento.

* Apaga la luz automidticamente.

* La fotocélula mantiene la luz apagada durante
las horas diurnas.

Este paquete contiene:

* Luz de Coche

* Ménsula y tornillos para montaje

* Conectores de alambre

* Manual del propietario

S~

Luz de Coche

Antes de instalar, registre el nimero del
modelo mostrado dentro del aparato. Fije
el recibo en caso posibles reclamos por la
garantia.

Numero del modelo:

© 2015 HeathCo LLC

10

Farol activado por el
movimiento

REQUISITOS
* El control de la luz requiere 120 voltios CA.
* Sidesea usar el modo manual, el cableado del con-
trol debe instalarse a través de un interruptor.
* Algunas normativas eléctricas exigen que la
instalacién la realice un electricista calificado.
Revise los cédigos en su drea.

204073-02S



INSTALACION

AADVERTENCIA: Desconectelaalimenta-
cién en el disyuntor o en el fusible. Coloque
cinta encima del interruptor de cortacircui-
tos y verifique que la energia esta apagada
en la luminaria.

Para un mejor funcionamiento, instale el aparato
a casi 1.8 m del suelo.

1. Quite dos tuercas decorativas.

2. Quite la placa de montaje.

3. Ajuste lo mds que pueda los tornillos para
montaje con sus dedos.

Atornille la placa de montaje a la caja de
empalme.

4,

Tuerca decorativa

Ty

Placa de
montaje

Tornillo de montaje

Tornillos del tierra

La caja de
Tornillo de empalme
montaje

del soporte

Placa de
montaje

Nota: Recomendamos tener un asistente que
ayude a sostener el conjunto del farol durante el
proceso de cableado.

204073-02 11

Este aparato viene con un soporte de montaje

universal. Estd pre-ensamblado en el aparato para

acomodarse a la mayoria de las aplicaciones de

cajas de empalme.

Sin embargo, si las ranuras de la placa de montaje

no se alinean con los agujeros del tornillo de la

caja de empalme:

1. Quite de la placa de montaje los tornillos de

montaje del aparato. Nota: No quite el tornillo

de a tierra.

Fije el cable “flexible” al tornillo de a tierra de

la placa de montaje (Vea Meétodo recomendado

de conexion a tierra para mds informacion).

. Voltee la placa de montaje

. Voltee la placa de montaje de modo que el
agujero de paso del alambre esté en la parte
derecha superior. Nota: El agujero de paso
del alambre en la placa de montaje debe estar
ubicado como se muestra abajo para que los
alambres dela parte de atrds del aparato puedan
pasar.

. Reinstale los tornillos de montaje del aparato
y fije la placa de montaje a la caja de empalme
Como se muestra.

FON]

Paso del alambre Paso del alambre

AN

Tornillo de

@%

[0)

=

-
(@) (]
Tornillos del aparato
Como se enviaron Placa volteada
y girada



CABLEADO Conecte los alambres del aparato a los alambres
Nota: Todo el cableado debe realizarse de acuerdo ~ de la caja de empalme. Tuerza juntos los alambres
conel Cédigo Eléctrico Nacionalusando tuberfao ¥ asegurelos con conectores de alambre.
algin otro medio aceptable. Péngase en contacto
con un electricista calificado si tiene alguna

pregunta referente ala aptitud del sistema. =‘_ﬁf;‘ = @

A CUIDADO: NO conecte el cable ROJO
excepto que desee controlar otras luces
desde el detector de movimiento (Vea Co- Método recomendado de conexion a
nexion Alterna). tierra

Use un “cable flexible” verde de tierra (no pro-
visto) y tuerza un extremo con el cable desnudo
del aparato y con el cable de a tierra de la caja.
Asegurelos con un conector de cables. Asegure
el otro extremo del “cable flexible”con el tornillo
de a tierra de la placa de montaje.

Negro
Artefacto

Verde o de luz

desnudo

h Y
Blanco {
N

Luz de un movimiento

®— .

Blanco ¥

Artefacto Artefacto
de luz de luz

Blanco a blanco
Negro a negro

Negro

Verde o ¥
desnudo

Sitiene una cajade empalme de metal, no necesita
el “cable flexible”. Si no estd seguro del método
Luz de dos movimientos de conexién a tierra, consulte con el c6digo local
de construccién.

12 204073-02



CONEXION ALTERNA

Este aparato viene con un detector con una potencia de 360 Vatios. Puesto que este aparato tiene s6lo
una potencia de 100 vatios, 260 vatios de luz adicional pueden ser controlados por este detector.
Cuando desee determinar la clasificacion de un aparato no vea tan sélo la potencia de la ldimpara. Mire
la indicacién que especifique el voltaje méximo de la limpara que el aparato puede aceptar.

Una vez que ha escogido los aparatos que se conectardn y ha determinado sus maximas potencias,
simelas. Por ejemplo, si tiene 3 aparatos de 100, 150 y 75 Vatios respectivamente, usted tendrd un
total de 325 Vatios.

Esquemaeléctrico 1-Cuando prepare unaconexiéon paracontrolarunaparato deluzestandar: Pele
el alambre rojo del detector de movimiento y conéctelo al alambre negro de la luz estdndar. Conecte
todos los alambres blancos. La capacidad total no debe exceder los 360 Vatios (3.0 A).

Esquema eléctrico 2 — Cuando prepare una conexién para controlar otro aparato de luz detector
de movimiento: Pele el alambre rojo en ambos aparatos de luz. Conecte el alambre rojo del aparato
controlador (maestro) a los alambres rojo y negro del aparato controlado (esclavo). Conecte todos
los alambres blancos. La capacidad total no debe exceder los 360 Vatios (3.0 A).

Esquema eléctrico 3 — Cuando haga el cableado para que cualquier luz de movimiento prendalas
dosluces que detectan movimiento (Maestro / Maestro): Pele el conductor rojo de ambos aparatos
de luz. Conecte el conductor rojo de un aparato al conductor rojo del otro aparato. Nota: en la mayoria
de las instalaciones se deberd instalar un conductor adicional (del mismo calibre que el conductor
de la casa) dentro de la casa para conectar los dos aparatos como maestro / maestro. Conecte entre
si todos los alambres blancos y todos los alambres negros. La potencia nominal total del aparato no

debe ser més de 360 vatios (3.0 A).

(Estandar) Maestra Esclava
Blanco ¥ @) 1

Blanco

Artefacto Artefacto

de luz de luz
Negro Negro
Verde o Verde o
desnudo desnudo
Esquema eléctrico 1 Esquema eléctrico 2
Maestra Maestra
Blanco X

Artefacto
de luz

Negro
Verde o ¥
desnudo

Esquema eléctrico 3
204073-02 13



MONTAJE FINAL

1. Meta los alambres en la caja de empalme.
Asegurese que los cables del aparato pasen
por el paso para los cables y que no estén
pinchados.

. Deslice el conjunto del aparato sobre los torni-
llos de montaje. Ajuste bien contra la base del
aparato las tuercas de montaje que se quitaron
en el paso 1 de la seccién de Instalacion.

Tuerca decorativa

A A

/\

/—‘ |—\ La cajade

empalme

Tornillo de montaje

. Instale una base media para bombilla (100
vatios maximo).

. Calafatee alrededor de la base del aparato con
un sellador de silicona contra la intemperie.

PRUEBAS Y AJUSTES

1. Conecte el disyuntor y el interruptor de la
luz.

Nota: El detector tiene un periodo de calen-
tamiento de 1 '/, minutos antes de detectar
movimiento. Cuando encienda por primera
vez, espere 1 '/, minutos.

2. Ponga:
El interruptor de TIEMPO en TEST
(PRUEBA)
El cuadrante SENSITIVITY (de SENSIBI-
LIDAD) en medio recorrido

B
SENS
TEST 15 10
MINUTE @

14 204073-02



3. Camine por el drea de cobertura y note su
ubicacién cuando se enciendan las luces. En
la fase TEST (PRUEBA), luego de detectar
movimiento, la luz quedard encendida por 5
segundos y luego se apagara.

4. Regule la SENSIBILIDAD para aumentar
o disminuir el alcance segin lo que necesite.
Demasiadasensibilidad puede ocasionar falsas
alarmas debido a fuentes de calor en la zona
de cobertura (vea la seccién Ajuste de la zona
de cobertura o la seccidn andlisis de averias).

5. Fije el periodo de tiempo (ON-TIME) que la
luz debe quedarse prendida después de detectar
movimiento (1,5 o 10 minutos).

“"‘% ﬁsi

9.1m
Alcance Mdximo Angulo de
Cobertura Mdxima*
(Vista desde arriba)

Dentro del 4rea de cobertura el detector es menos
sensible a movimientos en su direccién y mds
sensible a movimientos transversales.

Movimiento Movimiento
{ 1
Detector
Lo menos sensible Lo mds sensible

204073-02

OPERACION

Modalidad: A tiempo: |Trabaja:
Dia Noche
Prueba 5segundos | x X
Automatico 1,5010 X
minutos
Manual Hasta el X
amanecer”

*Se pone en Automdtico al amanecer.

Nota: Cuando encienda por primera vez, espere
11/, minutos para que los circuitos se calibren.

MODO MANUAL

El modo manual funciona sélo
por la noche porque la luz del
dia pone al detector en modo

AUTOMATICO.

Apague el interruptor por un | segundo
segundoyvuélvaloaprender para APAGADO
conmutar entre MODO AU- luego...
TOMATICO y MANUAL.

El modo manual funciona sola-

mente con elinterruptor de DU- A
RACION DE TIEMPO en la

posicién de 1,5 o 10 minutos. ...préndalo.




RESUMEN DE LAS MODALIDADES REGULACION DEL AREA DE
DEL INTERRUPTOR COBERTURA

El detector de este aparato de luz detecta “movi-
PRUEBA

Mueva el interruptor de
tiempo (ON-TIME) a 1, 5 o
10 minutos

miento” debido al movimiento del calor a través
deldrea de cobertura. Sin embargo,a continuaciéon
tiene ejemplos de objetos que también producir
Apague el interruptor por  calor y pueden hacer que el detector se active:
un segundo y préndalode -+ Charcos de agua

nuevo*

MODO
MANUAL

* Acondicionadores de aire

* Ventosas de la secadora  * Animales

‘o . . * Ventosas de calefaccién  * Trafico automotor
Si se confunde mientras cambia de fases, apague

laelectricidad por un minutoy préndala de nuevo.
Después del tiempo de calibracién el control estard

Sisospechaque unafuente de calor de este tipo estd
activando el detector, reduzca la sensibilidad.

en fase AUTO(MATICA).

ESPECIFICACIONES
AlCANCE it Hasta 9.1 m. (varfa con la temperatura del medio ambiente).
Angulo de detecciOn......ccceveeueeeieieenennen. Hasta 180°
Carga Eléctrica.....cccoeevnneucccccninnee Hasta un méaximo de 100 vatios de incandescente
Tipo de bombilla.....ccccovveucucieinnnncncnnne. Casquillo mediano, tipo “A” de 100 vatios maximo
Capacidad del Detector .......c.cccceeuvunnenee. Foco de tungsteno de hasta 360 vatios (3.0 A) como méximo
Requisitos de Energia.......cccccoceiinnacn. 120 VCA, 60 Hz
Fases de Operacion......c.cceeevevueuccecnnnne PRUEBA, AUTOMATICO y MODO MANUAL
Temporizador de duracién
(del encendido) ....covveeveeereecieeiiciieienee 1,5 0 10 minutos
Temporizador de prueba.....c.cccovueuueeeee. 5 segundos
Temporizador de la fase manual............ Del atardecer al amanecer

Este aparato cumple con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. La operacién estd sujeta a las dos
siguientes condiciones: (1) este aparato no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales y (2) este apa-
rato debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo una interferencia que pueda causar un
funcionamiento indeseado.

CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)
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GUIA DE INVESTIGACION DE AVERIAS

SINTOMA POSIBLE CAUSA SOLUCION
Laslucesnose | 1. Elinterruptor de luz estd apagado. 1. Encienda el interruptor de luz.
prenden. 2. Labombilla esta floja o quemada. 2. Revise la limpara y cimbiela si estd quemada.
3. Elfusible esti quemado o el cortacircuitos estd apagado. | 3. Cambie el fusible encienda el disyuntor.
4. La modalidad de apagado durante el dia estd en efecto. | 4. Reviselo después del anochecer.
5. El sensor no detecta el movimiento. 5. Aumenta la sensibilidad.
6. Alambrado incorrecto, si ésta es una nueva instalacién. | 6. Verifique que el cableado esté correcto.
Las luces 1. El control de luz puede estar instalado en un lugar rela- | 1. El aparato estd funcionando normalmente bajo estas
se prenden tivamente obscuro. condiciones.
durante el dia. 2. El control de luz estd en fase de Prueba. 2. Fije el interruptor de control a la posicién de 20 minutos.
Las luces se 1. Elcontroldeluzpuedeestar detectando animales pequefios | 1. Reduzca la sensibilidad.
prenden sin o el trésito de automdviles.
ninguna razén | 2. La Sensibilidad es demasiado alta. 2. Reduzca la sensibilidad.
aparente.
Las luces 1. El sensor puede detectar fuentes de calor, como ductos | 1. Reduzca la sensibilidad.
se quedan de calefaccién y de aire acondicionado, o superficies
prendidas resplandecientes que reflejan la luz.
continuamente. | 2. El control de luz estd en fase Manual. 2. Cémbiela a Auto.
3. La Sensibilidad es demasiado alta. 3. Reduzca la sensibilidad.
La luce se 1. El control de luz esté en fase de Prueba y calentdndose. | 1. El prenderse y apagarse es normal bajo estas condiciones.
prenden y se 2. El calor que se refleja de otros objetos pueden estar | 2. Reduzca la sensibilidad.
apagan. afectando al detector.
204073-02 17




SERVICIO TECNICO
Favor de llamar al 1-800-858-8501 (s6lo para hablar en inglés) para pedir ayuda
antes de devolver el producto a la tienda.
Si tiene algin problema, siga esta guia. Usted puede también visitar nuestro sitio Web: www.hzsu-
pport.com. Si el problema continda, llame al 1-800-858-8501 (sélo para hablar en inglés), de 8:00
AM a5:00 PM CST (L-V). Usted puede también escribir a:
HeathCo LLC
P.O. Box 90045
Bowling Green, KY 42102-9045
ATTN: Technical Service (Servicio Técnico)
* Si se llama al Servicio Técnico, por favor tener lista la siguiente informacién: Numero de Modelo,
Fecha de compra y Lugar de compra.
No hay piezas de servicio disponibles para este producto.

Por favor guarde su recibo de venta fechado; se lo requiere para cualquier solicitud de garantia.

GARANTIA LIMITADA A 2 ANOS

Esta es una “Garantia Limitada” que le da a Ud. derechos legales especificos. Usted puede también tener otros derechos
que varfan de estado a estado o de provincia a provincia.

Por un periodo de 2 afios desde la fecha de compra, cualquier mal funcionamiento ocasionado por partes defectuosas de
fabrica o mano de obra serd corregido sin cargo para Ud.

No cubierto - Servicio de reparacion, ajuste y calibracién debido al mal uso, abuso o negligencia, bombillas, baterias, u otras
partes fungibles no estdn cubiertas por esta garantia. Los Servicios no autorizados o modificaciones del producto o de cualquier
componente que se provee invalidardn esta garantia en su totalidad. Esta garantia no incluye reembolso por inconveniencia,
instalacién, tiempo de instalacion, perdida de uso, servicio no autorizado, o costos de transporte de retorno.

Esta garantia cubre solamente los productos ensamblados por HeathCo LLC y no se extiende a otros equipos o com-
ponentes que el consumidor usa junto con nuestros productos.

ESTA GARANTIA ESTA EXPRESAMENTE EN LUGAR DE OTRAS GARANTIAS, EXPRESADAS O
SOBREENTENDIDAS, INCLUYENDO CUALQUIER GARANTIA, REPRESENTACION O CONDICION
DE COMERCIABILIDAD O QUE LOS PRODUCTOS SE ADAPTEN PARA CUALQUIER PROPOSITO
O USO EN PARTICULAR, Y ESPECIFICAMENTE EN LUGAR DE TODOS LOS DANOS ESPECIALES,
INDIRECTOS, INCIDENTALES Y CONSECUENTES.

LA REPARACION O EL REEMPLAZO DEBERIA SER LA UNICA SOLUCION DEL CLIENTE Y NO
HABRA RESPONSABILIDAD POR PARTE DE HEATHCO LLC POR CUALQUIER DANO ESPECIAL,
INDIRECTO, INCIDENTAL O CONSECUENTE, INCLUIDOS PERO NO LIMITADOS A CUALQUIER
PERDIDA DE NEGOCIO O GANACIAS SEAN O NO PREVISIBLES. Algunos estados o provincias no permiten
la exclusién o limitacién de dafios incidentales o consecuentes, de modo que la limitacién o exclusién arriba indicada
puede que no se aplique a Ud.

Por favor guarde su recibo de venta fechado; se lo requiere para cualquier solicitud de garantia.

HeathCo LLC se reserva el derecho de descontinuar productos y de cambiar especificaciones a cual-
quier momento sin incurrir en ninguna obligacién de tener que incorporar nuevas caracteristicas en
los productos vendidos con anterioridad.
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Heath Zenith

Modele 4110

Instructions d'installation
et mode d'emploi

CARACTERlSTlQU ES
¢ S’allume automatiquement lors de la détection
d’'un mouvement.
* Séteint automatiquement.
* Cellule photo-électrique qui garde Iéclairage
fermé pendant la journée.

Cet emballage contient:

* Lanterne de carrosse

* Vis et fixation de montage
* Serre-fils

* Guide du propriétaire

2,
U
A

AN

Lanterne de carrosse

Avant l'installation, inscrivez ici le numéro
de modéle qui se trouve a l'intérieur de
I'appareil. Joignez-y le recu d’achat pour
les réclamations sous garantie.

Numéro de modeéle:

© 2015 HeathCo LLC

Lampe cochére activée
par le mouvement

EXIGENCES

* La commande d’éclairage exige du courant
120 V c.a.

* Pourutiliser le mode de fonctionnement manuel,
la commande d¥éclairage doit étre reliée 4 un
interrupteur.

* Dans certaines localités, le code de I'électri-
cité exige que l'installation soit confiée a un
électricien qualifié. Veuillez vérifier les codes
en vigueur dans votre région.
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INSTALLATION

AMISE ENGARDE :Coupezl’alimentation
audisjoncteurouaufusible.Mettezleruban
gommé sur l'interrupteur du disjoncteur
et vérifiez que I'alimentation est coupée
au montage.

Pour un rendement optimal, montez le luminaire
a environ 1,8 m au-dessus du sol.

1. Retirez les deux écrous décoratifs.

2. Enlever la plaque de montage.

3. Serrez a la main les vis de la croix.

4. Fixer la plaque de montage a la boite de jonc-

tion.
Plaque de
montage

Vis de montage

Vis de mise
ﬁ%?/ alaterre

Boite de

Ecrou décoratif

~y

Vis de jonction
montage
du support Plaque de

montage

Note: 1l est recommandé de demander a une
autre personne de tenir la lanterne pendant le
passage des fils.

Ce luminaire vous est fourni avec un support

universel; déja fixé au luminaire, ce support

convient a la majorité des boites de raccordement
électrique.

Toutefois, siles rainures de la plaque de montage ne

correspondent pas aux trous des vis de la boite :

1. Retirez les vis de fixation au luminaire de la
plaque de montage. Note : Ne retirez pas la vis
de mise a la terre.

. Fixez la « rallonge » du fil de terre a la vise
de mise a la terre de la plaque de montage
(consultez la section Meéthode de mise & la terre
recommandeée pour plus de détails).

3. Retournez la plaque de montage.

4. Faites tourner la plaque de montage de sorte
que l'orifice de passage des fils se trouve dansle
coin supérieur droit. Note: Lorifice de passage
des fils de la plaque de montage doit étre placé
comme illustré ci-dessous pour permettre le
passage des fils a 'arriere du luminaire.

5. Remettez en place les vis de fixation au lumi-
naire et la vis de mise a la terre, puis fixez la
plaque de montage ala boite de raccordement,
comme illustré.

Passage des fils Passage des fils

Vis de mise a

N\
X
)

Vis de fixation au
luminaire

Tel qu’expédié Plaque retournée,

apreés rotation
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Branchezles fils du luminaire aux fils dans la boite
de raccordement. Torsadez ces fils ensemble, puis
ajoutez-y un connecteur de fils.

CABLAGE

Note : Le cablage doit étre conforme aux exigences
du Code national de lélectricité et étre installé
dans des canalisations ou autres dispositifs ac-
ceptables. Sivous avez des doutes concernantla
convenance dusystéme,consultezun électricien
reconnu.

2 E

A AVERTISSEMENT: NE PAS raccorder
le fil ROUGE a moins que vous ne vouliez
commander d’autres luminaires au moyen

Méthode de mise a la terre
recommandée
Utilisez une «queue de cochon» verte (non

du détecteur de mouvement (voir Cablage

; fournie) et torsadez-en une extrémité avec le
Facultatif).

fil nu du luminaire et le fil de terre de la boite
de jonction. Utilisez un serre-fils. Fixez 'autre
extrémité de la «queue de cochon» aveclavis de

terre (GND) sur la plaque de montage.

Noir

Vert ou
dénudé

Blanc ). J—
N
Une lanterne a détecteur de mouvement - e T
@ /
—
Blanc Y G
blanc/blanc

noir/noir

Noir Silaboite de jonction est en métal, vous pourriez
Vert ou } nécessiter une «queue de cochon» verte. Si vous
dénudé avez des doutes sur la méthode de mise a la terre,

. consultez votre code du batiment.
Deux lanternes a détecteur de mouvement
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CABLAGE FACULTATIF

Ce luminaire est pourvu d'un capteur de 360 W. Comme ce luminaire ne consomme que 100 W, le
capteur peut commander 260 W d’éclairage supplémentaire.

Lorsque vous déterminez l'intensité que peut supporter un luminaire, ne vous contentez pas de sim-
plement lire 'intensité indiquée sur I'ampoule. Recherchez 1'étiquette indiquant le wattage d'ampoule
maximal de l'appareil.

Une fois que vous avez choisi les luminaires a raccorder et déterminé leur intensité maximale respec-
tive, additionnez les intensités. Par exemple, si vous avex 3 appareils dont l'intensité est 100 Watts,
150 Watts et 75 Watts respectivement, la charge totale est 325 Watts.

Diagramme de cablage 1 - Cablage d’un luminaire standard : dénudez le fil rouge du détec-
teur de mouvement et raccordez-le au fil noir du luminaire standard. Raccordez tous les fils blancs
ensemble. L'intensité maximale ne noit pas dépasser 360 Watts (3,0 A).

Diagramme de cablage 2 - Cablage d’un autre luminaire a détecteur de mouvement (Maitre
/ Satellite) : dénudez le fil rouge des deux luminaires. Branchez le fil rouge du luminaire de com-
mande (maitre) aux fils rouge et noir du luminaire commandé (satellite). Branchez tous les fils blancs
ensemble. La consommation totale des luminaires ne doit pas étre supérieure a 360 Watts (3,0 A).
Diagramme de cablage 3 - Cablage de sorte que I'une ou l'autre des commandes déclen-
che les deux luminaires (Maitre / Maitre) : dénudez le fil rouge des deux luminaires. Branchez
le fil rouge d’un luminaire au fil rouge du second luminaire. Note:Dans la plupart des cas, un fil
supplémentaire (de méme calibre que le fil de la résidence) doit étre installé pour raccorder les deux
luminaires en configuration « principal / principal ». Raccordez tous les fils blancs ensemble, puis
faites de méme avec tous les fils noirs. La consommation totale des luminaires ne doit pas étre supé-

rieure a 360 Watts (3,0 A).

(Standard) Maitre Satellite
Blanc X 1

Blanc Y @

Noir
Vert ou
dénudé
Diagramme de cdblage 1 Diagramme de cdblage 2
Maitre Maitre
Blanc Y

Vertou ¥
dénudé

Diagramme de cdblage 3
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ASSEMBLAGE FINAL ESSAIS ET REGLAGES

1. Repoussez les fils dans la boite de raccorde-

ment. S'assurer que les fils du luminaire suivent

le passage des fils et quaucun deux ne soit
pincé.

2. Faites glisser le socle du luminaire sur les vis

de montage. Serrez solidement sur le socle les

écrous décoratifs retirés a I'étape 1,4 la section

1. Ré-enclenchez le disjoncteur puis ouvrez
linterrupteur.

Note: Le capteur exige 1 !/, minute avant de
détecter les mouvements. Lors de la premiere
mise sous tension, attendez 1 !/, minute.

Installation.
2. Réglages :
] Commutateur ON-TIME a TEST
Ecrou décoratif Cadran SENSITIVITY au milieu
/ -
SENS
[— TEST 15 10
MINUTE @
/—‘ |—\ Vis de Boite de
montage jonction

3. Installez une ampoule a culot moyen (maxi-
mum de 100 W).

4. Appliquez un agent détanchéité a base de
silicone autour du socle mural.
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Déplacez-vous dans la zone de couverture
en notant lendroit ou vous trouvez lorsque
léclairage s’allume. En mode TES T, Iéclairage
demeure allumé pendant 5 secondes apres
qu'un mouvement est détecté.

Réglez la SENSIBILITE (SENSITIVITY)
afin d’augmenter ou de réduire la couverture,
au besoin. Une trop grande sensibilité pourrait
entrainer des déclenchements intempestifs at-
tribuables a des sources de chaleur dans la zone
de couverture (consultez les sections Réglage de
la zone de couverture ou Guide de Dépannage).
Réglez la période (ON-TIME) pendant laquelle
vous souhaitez queléclairage fonctionne aprés dé-
tection d’'un mouvement (1,5 ou 10 minutes).

180°
6“‘% )
(1.8 m)

30 ft.
(9.1 m)

Angle de
couverture maximale
(Vue en plongée)

Portée maximale

Le capteur est moins sensible aux déplacements
directement vers lui; il est plus sensible aux mou-
vements traversant la zone de couverture.

ijn?
o, { ]
Capteur
Le moins sensible Le plus sensible

24

FONCTIONNEMENT
En fonction:
Mode: Temps en circuit: | jour nuit
Essai 5 secondes X X
Auto 1,5 ou 10 min. X
Manuel | au choix, amanecer® X

* Revient au mode automatique au lever du soleil.
Note: Aprés mise en circuit, attendre enfiron
1'/, minute pour que létalonnage du circuit

soit complété.

PRIORITE MANUELLE

Le mode manuel ne fonc-
tionne que la nuit parce que
la lumiére du jour remet le
capteur en mode AUTO.

Mettre linterrupteur hors
circuit pendant une seconde,
plus en circuit pour alterner

entre les modes AUTO et
MANUEL.

Le mode manuel ne fonc-
tionne que lorsque l'inter-

rupteur ON-TIME est aux
positions 1, 5 ou 10.

hors circuit
pendant 1
seconde, puis ...

..ahouveau
en circuit
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RESUME DU MODE DE COMMUTATION REGLAGE DE LA ZONE DE
Placer l'interrupteur ON- COUVERTURE

TIMEa 1, 5 ou 10 minutes Le capteur de ce luminaire détecte les mouvements
lors des « déplacements de chaleur » dans la zone
de couverture. Quoi qu'ilensoit,les objets suivants
produisent aussi de la chaleur et peuvent entrainer
le déclenchement du capteur :

* Piscine * Appareil de climatisation
« Event de sécheuse  *Animaux

« Event de ventilation *Circulation automobile

Mettre l'interrupteur
hors circuit pendant
une seconde, puis le
remettre en circuit

|PRIORITE MANUELLE

* Si vous ne savez plus dans quel mode se trouve
'appareil, couper I'alimentation pendant une mi-
nute puis la rétablir. Apres le temps d’étalonnage, Sivous croyez qu'une source de chaleur de ce type

la commande reviendra au mode AUTO. déclenche le capteur, réduisez sa sensibilité.
FICHE TECHNIQUE

Portée ..couvveeeeieieeieeeeee Jusqu'a 9,1 m [varie selon la température environnante]

Angle de détection.......oeueueeeereneenenee Jusqu'a 180°

Charge électrique........coeveveruecenuennee. Jusqu’a une ampoule incandescentes, pour un maximum de 100 Watt

Type dampoule .....ccovvereereucinenenennnee Culot moyen, type A, 100 W maximum

Capacité du détecteur.......eeueerenennnnee Pour un maximum de 360 W (3,0 A)

Courant requis.....c.ceeeeeeereeecenrecnnnne. 120 V c.a., 60 Hz

Modes de fonctionnement.................. ESSAI, AUTO et MANUEL

Minuterie de fonctionnement............. 1,5 ou 10 minutes

Minuterie dessai......ceeerereerverrennennnn 5 secondes

Minuterie du mode MANUEL.......... Du coucher au lever du soleil

Ce dispositif est conforme 4 la partie numéro 15 des reglements de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est
soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences nuisibles
et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence recue, y compris les interférences qui peuvent
perturber son fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)
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GUIDE DE DEPANNAGE

SYMPTOME

CAUSE POSSIBLE

SOLUTION

Léclairage ne
s'allume pas.

1. Dinterrupteur déclairage est hors tension.

2. Dampoule est liche ou grillée.

3. Le fusible a sauté ou le disjoncteur a été
déclenché.

4. La fonction de fermeture pendant le jour est
activée.

5. Capteur, sans détection de mouvement.

6. Mauvais ciblage du circuit, dans le cas d’'une
nouvelle installation.

1. Mettre linterrupteur sous tension.
2. Vérifier l'ampoule et la remplacer si elle est grillée.
3. Remplacer le fusible ou ré-enclencher le disjoncteur.

4. Essayer de nouveau aprés la tombée de la nuit.

5. Augmente la sensitivité.
6. Sassurer que le cablage est approprié.

Léclairage s’allume
en plein jour.

1. Lacommande peut étre installée dans un endroit
relativement sombre.
2. Lacommande déclairage est en mode essai.

1. Le luminaire fonctionne normalement dans de telles
conditions.

2. Réglez le commutateur de commande a 1, 5 ou 10
minutes.

Léclairage s'allume
sans raison

1. Le capteur détecte peut-étre de petits animaux
ou la circulation automobile.

1. Réduisez la portée.

apparente. 2. Le réglage de portée est trop élevé. 2. Réduisez la portée.
Léclairage 1. Le capteur peut percevoir une source de chaleur | 1. Réduisez la portée.
demeure allumé comme une sortie d’air, un évent de sécheuse
continuellement. ou une surface de couleur claire réfléchissant la

chaleur.
2. Lacommande déclairage est en mode Manuel.
3. Le réglage de portée est trop élevé.

2. Faites-la passer au mode Auto.
3. Réduisez la portée.

L¥éclairage clignote.

1. La commande déclairage est en mode essai et se
réchauffe.

2. La chaleur qui est réfléchie par d’autres objets
peut affecter la commande d’éclairage.

1. Le clignotement est normal dans ces deux cas.

2. Réduisez la portée.

26
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SERVICE TECHNIQUE
Veuillez faire le 1 800 858-8501 (service en anglais seulement) pour obtenir de
I'aide avant de retourner I'article au magasin.
En cas de probleme, suivez ce guide. Vous pouvez aussi visiter notre site Web & www.hzsupport.com.
Sile probléme persiste, composez* le 1800 858-8501 (service en anglais seulement), entre 8 h 00 et 17
h 00, HNC, du lundi au vendredi. Vous pouvez aussi écrire au :
HeathCo LLC
P.O. Box 90045
Bowling Green, KY 42102-9045
ATTN: Technical Service (Service technique)
* Lors d’un appel au service technique, veuillez avoir les renseignements suivants a portée de main :
numéro du modele, date d’achat et endroit de l'achat.
Aucune piéce de rechange n’est disponible pour ce produit.
Veuillez conserver le recu portant la date d'achat; vous en aurez besoin pour toutes vos demandes
liées ala garantie.

GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 2 ANS

I1s’agit d’'une « Garantie limitée » qui vous confere des droits juridiques spécifiques. Vous pouvez également jouir d’autres
droits, variables d’une province a I'autre.

Pendant une période de 2 ans a compter de la date d’achat, toute anomalie de fonctionnement imputable a un vice de
matériau ou de main-d’oeuvre sera corrigée gratuitement.

Exclusions de la garantie - Réparations, réglage et calibrage dus 2 une mauvaise utilisation, un mauvais traitement ou
a la négligence. Les ampoules, les piles et des autres articles non durables ne sont pas couverts par cette garantie. Le
service non autorisé ou la modification du produit ou d’'un ou I'autre de ses composants fournis invalidera totalement la
présente garantie. Cette garantie n'inclut pas le remboursement pour le dérangement, l'installation, le réglage, la perte
d’utilisation, le service non autorisé ou les frais d’expédition pour le renvoi de la marchandise.

La garantie ne couvre que les produits assemblés HeathCo LLC et ne s¥étend pas aux autres équipements et composants
que le client pourrait utiliser conjointement avec nos produits.

CETTE GARANTIE TIENT EXPRESSEMENT LIEU DE TOUTES AUTRES GARANTIES, EXPLICITES
OUIMPLICITES,Y COMPRIS DETOUTE GARANTIE DE REPRESENTATION OU DE CONDITION DE
CONVENANCE A LA COMMERCIALISATION OU A LEFFET QUE LES PRODUITS CONVIENNENT
AUNBUT OU A UNE UTILISATION PARTICULIERE, ET SPECIFIQUEMENT DE TOUS DOMMAGES
SPECIAUX, DIRECTS, INDIRECTS OU SECONDAIRES.

LEREMPLACEMENT OU LA REPARATION CONSTITUENT LE SEUL RECOURS DU CLIENT ET HEA-
THCO LLC NE POURRA ETRE TENUE RESPONSABLE DE TOUS DOMMAGES SPECIAUX, DIRECTS,
INDIRECTS OU SECONDAIRES, Y COMPRIS, SANS S’Y LIMITER, LES PERTES COMMERCIALES
ET PERTES DE PROFIT, QU’ELLES SOIENT PREVISIBLES OU NON. Certaines provinces nautorisent pas
lexclusion ou la limitation des dommages indirects ou secondaires, et la limitation ou l'exclusion ci-dessus pourrait ne
pas s’appliquer a vous.

Veuillez conserver le requ portant la date d'achat; vous en aurez besoin pour toutes vos demandes liées a la garantie.

HeathCo LLC se réserve le doit d’abandonner tout produit et den changer les spécifications, en
tout temps et sans contracter quelque obligation que ce soit quant a I'incorporation de nouvelles
caractéristiques aux produits déja vendus.
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Heath Zenith

Purchase Information
Informacion de la compra
Renseignements d’achat

Model #: Date of Purchase:
N° de modelo / N° de modéle Fecha de compra / Date d’achat

Staple Purchase Receipt Here
Engrape aqui el recibo de compra
Agrafez le recu d’achat ici

PLEASE KEEP YOUR DATED SALES RECEIPT,
IT IS REQUIRED FOR ALL WARRANTY REQUESTS.

POR FAVOR GUARDE SU RECIBO DE VENTA FECHADO; SELO
REQUIERE PARA CUALQUIER SOLICITUD DE GARANTIA.

VEUILLEZ CONSERVER LE RECU PORTANT LA DATE D'ACHAT;
VOUS EN AUREZ BESOIN POUR TOUTES VOS DEMANDES LIEES A
LA GARANTIE.
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